FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-28-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101651096

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents and Trademar	PAIENIS UN		convlies
Submission		Conveyance Ty		copyties).
X New	3/0//6/	X Assignment	Security Agreement	PTO
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	0. S.
Correctio Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	09/8
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	\	Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) epartmental File Secret	File
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additions	al names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Lautzenhiser, John L.			03 05 01
Name (line 2)				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	Lautzenhiser, Lloyd L.			Month Day Year
			190	21701
Name (line 2)			Mark if additional names of receiving pa	U   ZU
Receiving Pa			li de	ocument to be recorded
Name (line 1)	MAGITEK.com, LLC		rece	in assignment and the eiving party is not niciled in the United
Name (line 2)			Stat	es, an appointment domestic esentative is attached.
Address (line 1)	2705 Old Highway 40 West	, Suite 303C	(De	signation must be a arate document from ignment.)
Address (line 2)			89439	
Address (line 3)	Verdi City	NV/U.S.A. State/Country	<b>Z</b> ip Code	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	daress Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.	
Name [				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
727/2001 DBYRNE	00000238 133404 09801201	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
/2//EVV1 DROWS	40.00 CA			
			and the second of including time for	reviewing the document and
Public burden report	ting for this collection of information is estimated to a seeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments	verage approximately 30 minute regarding this burden estimate t	s per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Informatics annuals Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington,	nation Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB
gathering the data no D.C. 20231 and to the information Collection	ing for this collection of information is estimated to a eeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments e Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office on Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademar	of Management and Budget 1 wp	SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOC	UMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.
	Mail documents to be record	sea Mitu Ledaniea cov	Machington D.C. 20231	1

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0186**

								<del></del>
FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9-1619B		Pa	age 2			Patent and 1	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
Correspond	ent Name an	d Address	Area Code	and Telepho	ne Number	(219)	267-27	29
Name	Wendell E.	Miller, Pate	nt Agent					
Address (line 1)	1506 Tipped	anoe Drive,	D-1					
Address (line 2)	Warsaw, IN	46580						
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Pages		number of pag attachments.	es of the at	tached conve	yance docu	ıment	#	2
Enter either the Pate	e Patent Application	er with a <u>new</u> Patent	tent Number (		Pate	nt Numb	ame propei	
Patent Coop Ente		y (PCT) on number ation Number	PCT PCT		CT		PCT PCT	
Number of P		Enter the tota	I number of	properties in	volved.	#	1	
	of Payment:		sed ional fees can b eposit Accou	Deposit Acco	account.)		-3404 X	No

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

71010010	1	March 7, 2001
Wendell E. Miller	Thompsel Emille	Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, John L. Lautzenhiser of Hamilton, Indiana, USA and Lloyd L. Lautzenhiser of Nobel, Ontario, CANADA, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RATE-OF-CHANGE SWITCHES AND CONTROLLABLE APPARATUS for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith, and

Whereas, MAGITEK.com, LLC of Verdi, Nevada, USA, herein referred to as assignee whose mailing address is 2705 Old Highway 40 West, Suite 303C, Verdi, NV 89439, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. day of MORCH \_\_\_, 2001,

ぶ

Fxecuted this day or	<u> Cuch</u> , 20 <u>01,</u>
at Ster Financial Bank	·
2	John L. Lautzenhiser
SS:	
State of Mara Steulown	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Iohn L. Lautzenhiser</u> instrument to be his free act and deed this day	and acknowledged the foregoing of MUCN, 20 Cl

(Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0188

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, we, John L. Lautzenhiser of Hamilton, Indiana, USA and Lloyd L. Lautzenhiser of Nobel, Ontario, CANADA, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RATE-OF-CHANGE SWITCHES AND CONTROLLABLE APPARATUS for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith, and

Whereas, <u>MAGITEK.com</u>, <u>LLC</u> of <u>Verdi</u>, <u>Nevada</u>, <u>USA</u>, herein referred to as assignee whose mailing address is <u>2705 Old Highway 40 West</u>, <u>Suite 303C</u>, <u>Verdi</u>, <u>NV 89439</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>One</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

and sale not been made.  Executed this 5 day of	_, 20 <u>()\</u> ,
Executed this day of	
at Star Financial Bank	<u> </u>
RA Raguel	
Lloyd L. Lautzenhi	ser
SS:	
State of Maicra Stewbern County of	
Before me personally appeared said <u>Lloyd L. Lautzenhiser</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	ie CIVCV)
2001.	
(Notary Public	<b>)</b>
WOIATIPE TEYCIROSE	

(Seal)

RECORDED: 03/07/2001

PATENT REEL: 011614 FRAME: 0189